

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s). 16310/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2016 in CRWJC No. 231/2016 and judgment and order dated 08-03-2017 in CRWJC No. 231/2016 passed by the High Court of Patna)

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date : 05-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zafar Khurshif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on
the application for stay.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR