

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 4934-4935/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2016 in CRWJC No. 231/2016 and order dated 08-03-2017 in CRWJC No. 231/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44104/2017)

Date : 01-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter is circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents stating therein that SLP (Crl.) Nos.5469-70/2017, arising out of the same common order, in which notice was issued on 21-7-2017 and the said matter is now listed for hearing on 8-12-2017. It has been further requested in the letter for granting two weeks adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit.

As prayed, list the matters after two weeks.

Let these matters be tagged with SLP (Crl.) Nos.5469-70/2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR