

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

(ONLY T.P(CRL.) NO. 503/2018 & T.P(Cr1.) NO. 553/2018 list with
Main Matter.)

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 503/2018 (XVI-A)
(application for modification of order to be listed.)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 553/2018 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.163623/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.163626/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 259/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63265/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.63266/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 539/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151947/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.151948/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Mr. Surjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ms. Divya Roy, AOR present on behalf of the
Petitioner.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Ld. Counsel present on behalf of
the Respondent.

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 503/2018 and T.P.(Cr1.) No. 553/2018

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to all the
Respondents to file Counter Affidavit. After the expiry of four
weeks, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm