

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only T.P.(cr1) 539 of 2019 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH T.P.(Cr1.) No. 259/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63265/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.63266/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 279/2019 (XVI-A)
(IA No.75352/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 506/2019 (XVI-A)
(IA No. 165857/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 539/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151947/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.151948/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 620/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.180355/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.180357/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

(Cr1.A.490-491/2018)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

(T.P. 259/2019,
T.P. 539/2019)Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.

(T.P. 279/2019)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR

(T.P.506/2019)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kr., Adv.

(T.P. 620/2019) Mr. Prafulla Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Srikaanth S., Adv.
Mr. Manjesh Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 539/2019 :

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies of the petition.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER