

ITEM NO.11

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).7/2022

AWADHESH KUMAR MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.3708/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.3710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Tag with Cr1.A.Nos.492-493/2018 @ SLP(Cr1.)Nos.5469-5470/2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)