

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only T.P (Crl) No. 491 of 2023 is to be listed before Ld.
Registrar's Court.)

AND

T.P. (CRL.) No. 620/2019

Date : 09-10-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Murari Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (CRL.) No. 620/2019

List on 01.11.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR