

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 620/2019 (II-A)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 9765/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
24204/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 24205/2023)

Date : 29-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No.620/2019:

List on 20.11.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)